

Lower Mud Floodplain Restoration - Wilson Site - Bid Schedule (Addendum #4)						EQR	SHAMROCK ENVIRONMENTAL		
						Addendum #4 Updates (none)		Addendum #4 Updates (none)	
Bid Section	Technical Specification Section	Item	Bid Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal
1			Erosion Control						
	3.1	1	Temporary Construction Entrance	1	EA	2700	\$ 2,700.00	2704	\$ 2,704.00
	3.2	2	Pump Around System / Flow Diversion	1	LS	76550	\$ 76,550.00	79379	\$ 79,379.00
	3.4	3	Temporary Stream and Wetland Crossings	1	LS	37650	\$ 37,650.00	24976	\$ 24,976.00
	5.2	4	Coir Fiber Matting	2350	SY	10.5	\$ 24,675.00	8.1	\$ 19,035.00
	3.5	5	Straw Erosion Control Blanket	500	SY	8.7	\$ 4,350.00	3	\$ 1,500.00
	3.5	6	Coir Erosion Control Blanket	500	SY	10.5	\$ 5,250.00	4	\$ 2,000.00
	3.6	7	Temporary Silt Fence	1720	LF	7.5	\$ 12,900.00	3.8	\$ 6,536.00
	3.7	8	Temporary Safety Fence	300	LF	4.2	\$ 1,260.00	4	\$ 1,200.00
	3.8	9	12"x10' Straw Wattle	30	EA	444	\$ 13,320.00	92	\$ 2,760.00
	3.8	10	12"x10' Coir Wattle	30	EA	499	\$ 14,970.00	138	\$ 4,140.00
2			Site Work						
	4.1	11	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	326500	\$ 326,500.00	64369	\$ 64,369.00
	4.2	12	Class A / Ballast Stone for Entrance Extension and Primary Staging Areas	90	TON	151	\$ 13,590.00	44	\$ 3,960.00
	4.2	13	Class ABC Topping for Finish Grading and Seeding	54	TON	180	\$ 9,720.00	37	\$ 1,998.00
	4.3	14	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	170400	\$ 170,400.00	21963	\$ 21,963.00
	4.3	15	Hauling and Disposal - Invasive Species and Invasives Contaminated Soil	5	LOAD	1100	\$ 5,500.00	1749	\$ 8,745.00
	4.3	16	Hauling and Disposal - Tree Stumps	5	LOAD	1100	\$ 5,500.00	850	\$ 4,250.00
	4.3	17	Hauling and Disposal - Inorganic Waste	2.00	LOAD	1100	\$ 2,200.00	858	\$ 1,716.00
	4.3	18	Hauling and Disposal - Excess Fill	20	LOAD	1100	\$ 22,000.00	516	\$ 10,320.00
	4.4	19	Grading - Wilson	1	LS	261800	\$ 261,800.00	266726	\$ 266,726.00
	4.5	20	Maintenance Road Stabilization Stone	72	TON	151	\$ 10,872.00	48	\$ 3,456.00
	4.5	21	Maintenance Access Road	778	TON	203	\$ 157,934.00	49.1	\$ 38,199.80
	4.7	22	36" HDPE Pipe Culvert #1 (Wilson)	30	LF	323	\$ 9,690.00	99	\$ 2,970.00
	4.7	23	36" HDPE Pipe Culvert #2 (Wilson)	30	LF	323	\$ 9,690.00	91	\$ 2,730.00
	4.7	24	Boulder Headwall / Boulder Walls	26	TON	247	\$ 6,422.00	159	\$ 4,134.00
2B			Water Control Structures						
	4.9	25	Concrete Structure - NCDOT L-Wall 838.05 (Modified)	1	EA	37150	\$ 37,150.00	5992	\$ 5,992.00
	4.9	26	Concrete Structure - NCDOT Endwall 838.01 (Modified) for Intake	1	EA	37150	\$ 37,150.00	5070	\$ 5,070.00
	4.9	27	Concrete Structure - NCDOT Endwall 838.01 (Modified) for Orifice/Dewatering - Sheet 9.7	2	EA	37150	\$ 74,300.00	3021	\$ 6,042.00
	4.9	28	12" PVC Pipe	30	LF	192	\$ 5,760.00	26	\$ 780.00
	4.9	29	6" PVC Orifice (Dewatering) Pipe	80	LF	83.5	\$ 6,680.00	15	\$ 1,200.00
	4.9	30	4" PVC Orifice (Dewatering) Pipe	80	LF	61.5	\$ 4,920.00	9	\$ 720.00
	4.9	31	Pressure Transducer Operated Gate 16x48"	1	EA	22600	\$ 22,600.00	12650	\$ 12,650.00
	4.9	32	Butterfly Valve for 12" PVC	1	EA	6160	\$ 6,160.00	3450	\$ 3,450.00
	4.9	33	Control Box with Solar Power and Batteries	1	EA	17450	\$ 17,450.00	9775	\$ 9,775.00
	4.9	34	Pressure Transducer with slitted PVC housing	2	EA	2310	\$ 4,620.00	1294	\$ 2,588.00
	4.9	35	Camera and cable/connectivity	1	EA	2050	\$ 2,050.00	1150	\$ 1,150.00
	4.9	36	8' Camera Mounting Pole	1	EA	2050	\$ 2,050.00	1240	\$ 1,240.00
	4.9	37	System Programming, Setup and Connection (Wilson)	1	LS	20550	\$ 20,550.00	11500	\$ 11,500.00
	0	38	Connectivity Package	1	LS	18500	\$ 18,500.00	10350	\$ 10,350.00
	4.9	39	Cables, Conduit and Installation	200	LF	51.5	\$ 10,300.00	25	\$ 5,000.00
	4.9	40	Outlet Weir	315	TON	217	\$ 68,355.00	62	\$ 19,530.00
Page 1						Wilson Page 1 Subtotal	\$ 1,544,038.00	Wilson Page 1 Subtotal	\$ 678,803.80

							EQR	SHAMROCK ENVIRONMENTAL	
Lower Mud Floodplain Restoration - Wilson Site - Bid Schedule (Addendum #4)							Addendum #4 Updates		Addendum #4 Updates
Bid Section	Technical Specification Section	Item	Bid Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal
3			Recreational Elements						
	4.6	41	Trail Stabilization Stone	30.0	TON	234	\$ 7,020.00	37	\$ 1,110.00
	4.6	42	Trail Geotextile Fabric	89.0	SY	6.7	\$ 596.30	3	\$ 267.00
	4.6	43	Trail 57 Stone	5.0	TON	202	\$ 1,010.00	48	\$ 240.00
	4.6	44	Trail 1.5" Washed Stone	5.0	TON	219	\$ 1,095.00	44	\$ 220.00
	4.6	45	Trail 3/8" Minus Crushed Stone	100.0	TON	176	\$ 17,600.00	34	\$ 3,400.00
	4.6	46	Trail Typology C1 – Bench Cut Natural Surface Trail	430.0	LF	26.5	\$ 11,395.00	11	\$ 4,730.00
	4.6	47	Trail ABC Rock Base	754.0	TON	81.5	\$ 61,451.00	51.5	\$ 38,831.00
	4.6	48	10' Asphalt Greenway (Trail Typology E) - Asphalt Surface Course	2770.0	SY	94.5	\$ 261,765.00	27.7	\$ 76,729.00
4			Structures						
	5.2	49	Native Material / Constructed Riffle - Small	212.0	LF	45.5	\$ 9,646.00	9	\$ 1,908.00
	5.2	50	Woody Riffle - Small	62.0	LF	206	\$ 12,772.00	8	\$ 496.00
	5.2	51	Chunky Riffle - Small	36.0	LF	45.5	\$ 1,638.00	9	\$ 324.00
	5.4	52	Log Vane - Large	6.0	EA	6910	\$ 41,460.00	2040	\$ 12,240.00
	5.1	53	Embedded Streambed Wood - Large	1.0	EA	1970	\$ 1,970.00	1051	\$ 1,051.00
	5.5	54	Brush Toe with 1 Geolift - Small	360.0	LF	192	\$ 69,120.00	61	\$ 21,960.00
	5.5	55	Brush Toe with 2 Geolifts - Large	116.0	LF	299	\$ 34,684.00	101	\$ 11,716.00
	5.7	56	Additional Geolifts per Lift in Excess of Standard	400.0	LF	304	\$ 121,600.00	27	\$ 10,800.00
	5.6	57	Rock Toe Protection	100.0	TON	217	\$ 21,700.00	62	\$ 6,200.00
5			Materials						
	6.1	58	Supplemental Riffle Stone - Class B Stone	25.00	TON	216	\$ 5,400.00	36	\$ 900.00
	6.1	59	Supplemental Riffle Stone - Class A Stone	25.00	TON	237	\$ 5,925.00	33	\$ 825.00
	6.1	60	Supplemental Riffle Stone - Ballast/Surge Stone	25.00	TON	209	\$ 5,225.00	33	\$ 825.00
	6.1	61	Supplemental Riffle Stone - ABC	25.00	TON	191	\$ 4,775.00	26	\$ 650.00
	6.1	62	Supplemental Riffle Stone - 57 Stone	373.00	TON	217	\$ 80,941.00	37	\$ 13,801.00
	6.1	63	Misc. Boulders	25.00	TON	275	\$ 6,875.00	159	\$ 3,975.00
	6.1	64	Misc. Class 1 Stone	25.00	TON	239	\$ 5,975.00	74	\$ 1,850.00
	6.1	65	Misc. Class B Stone	80.00	TON	216	\$ 17,280.00	67	\$ 5,360.00
	6.1	66	Misc. Class A Stone	80.00	TON	237	\$ 18,960.00	65	\$ 5,200.00
	6.1	67	Misc. Ballast Stone	25.00	TON	209	\$ 5,225.00	65	\$ 1,625.00
	6.1	68	Misc. ABC	25.00	TON	191	\$ 4,775.00	51	\$ 1,275.00
	6.1	69	Misc. 57 Stone	25.00	TON	217	\$ 5,425.00	69	\$ 1,725.00
	6.2	70	Misc. Type 2 Filter Fabric	100.00	SY	5.6	\$ 560.00	2	\$ 200.00
6			Planting						
	7.1	71	Temporary Seeding & Mulching	17.0	AC	5220	\$ 88,740.00	1866	\$ 31,722.00
	7.2	72	Permanent Seeding – Riparian Wetland Seed Mix	1.30	AC	6730	\$ 8,749.00	3795	\$ 4,933.50
	7.2	73	Permanent Seeding – Emergent Wetland Seed Mix	1.1	AC	6770	\$ 7,447.00	3795	\$ 4,174.50
	7.2	74	Permanent Seeding – Riparian Buffer Seed Mix	2.9	AC	8710	\$ 25,259.00	3795	\$ 11,005.50
	7.2	75	Permanent Seeding – Fescue Seed Blend	3.8	AC	4900	\$ 18,620.00	3795	\$ 14,421.00
	7.3	76	Transplants	40.0	EA	650	\$ 26,000.00	75	\$ 3,000.00
	7.3	77	Sod Mats	60.0	SY	14	\$ 840.00	74	\$ 4,440.00
	8.1	78	Herbaceous Plugs	2979.0	EA	5.1	\$ 15,192.90	5.7	\$ 16,980.30
	8.2	79	Livestakes	1465.0	EA	6.7	\$ 9,815.50	4.5	\$ 6,592.50
	5.7	80	Live brush	1984.0	EA	6.7	\$ 13,292.80	2.5	\$ 4,960.00
	8.3	81	Bare Root	1299.00	EA	6.9	\$ 8,963.10	4.6	\$ 5,975.40
	8.3	82	Container Plants - 1 gal	1021.00	EA	28	\$ 28,588.00	28.6	\$ 29,200.60
	8.3	83	Container Plants - 3 gal	437.00	EA	52.5	\$ 22,942.50	52.6	\$ 22,986.20
	8.3	84	Invasive Species Treatment	120	HR	565	\$ 67,800.00	259	\$ 31,080.00
Wilson Page 2 Subtotal							\$ 1,186,113.10	Wilson Page 2 Subtotal	\$ 411,384.30
Carryover Wilson Page 1 Subtotal							\$ 1,544,038.00	Carryover Wilson Page 1 Subtotal	\$ 676,803.80
Sum Page 1 and 2 Subtotals							\$ 2,730,151.10	Sum Page 1 and 2 Subtotals	\$ 1,098,708.30
Sum Base Bid Wilson Site									Sum Base Bid Wilson Site

EQR							SHAMROCK ENVIRONMENTAL		
Lower Mud Floodplain Restoration - Brevard Church Site - Revised Bid Schedule (Addendum #4)							Addendum #4 Updates		Addendum #4 Updates
Bid Section	Technical Specifications Section	Item	Bid Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal
1			Erosion Control						
	3.1	1	Temporary Construction Entrance	1	EA	1940	\$ 1,940.00	2781	\$ 2,781.00
	3.2	2	Pump Around System / Flow Diversion	1	LS	50150	\$ 50,150.00	18640	\$ 18,640.00
	3.4	3	Temporary Stream and Wetland Crossings	1	LS	46400	\$ 46,400.00	24029	\$ 24,029.00
	3.5	4	Coir Fiber Matting	5165	SY	7.7	\$ 39,770.50	7.7	\$ 39,770.50
	3.5	5	Coir Erosion Control Blanket	500	SY	7.7	\$ 3,850.00	4	\$ 2,000.00
	3.5	6	Straw Erosion Control Blanket	500	SY	6.3	\$ 3,150.00	4	\$ 2,000.00
	3.6	7	Temporary Silt Fence	670	LF	5.4	\$ 3,618.00	3.8	\$ 2,546.00
	3.7	8	Temporary Safety Fence	810	LF	4.2	\$ 3,402.00	3.45	\$ 2,794.50
	3.8	9	12"x10' Straw Wattle	30	EA	320	\$ 9,600.00	92	\$ 2,760.00
	3.8	10	12"x10' Coir Wattle	30	EA	359	\$ 10,770.00	138	\$ 4,140.00
2			Site Work						
	4.1	11	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.00	LS	321300	\$ 321,300.00	80605	\$ 80,605.00
	4.2	12	Class A / Ballast Stone for Entrance Extension and Primary Staging Areas	122.00	TON	120	\$ 14,640.00	45	\$ 5,490.00
	4.2	13	Class ABC Topping for Finish Grading and Seeding	54.00	TON	130	\$ 7,020.00	37	\$ 1,998.00
	4.3	14	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	LS	50350	\$ 50,350.00	21419	\$ 21,419.00
	4.3	15	Hauling and Disposal - Invasive Species and Invasives Contaminated Soil	5.00	15CY LOAD EQUIVALENT	792	\$ 3,960.00	1763	\$ 8,815.00
	4.3	16	Hauling and Disposal - Tree Stumps	10.00	15CY LOAD EQUIVALENT	792	\$ 7,920.00	864	\$ 8,640.00
	4.3	17	Hauling and Disposal - Inorganic Waste	5.00	15CY LOAD EQUIVALENT	792	\$ 3,960.00	873	\$ 4,365.00
	4.3	18	Hauling and Disposal - Excess Fill	185.00	15CY LOAD EQUIVALENT	792	\$ 146,520.00	530	\$ 98,050.00
	4.4	19	Grading - Brevard Church	1.00	LS	325900	\$ 325,900.00	299142	\$ 299,142.00
	4.5	20	Maintenance Road Stabilization Stone	72.00	TON	108	\$ 7,776.00	62	\$ 4,464.00
	4.5	21	Maintenance Access Road	345.00	TON	147	\$ 50,715.00	40	\$ 13,800.00
	4.7	22	36" HDPE Pipe Culvert #1 (Brevard Church)	20.00	LF	349	\$ 6,980.00	92	\$ 1,840.00
	4.7	23	36" HDPE Pipe Culvert #2 (Brevard Church)	20.00	LF	349	\$ 6,980.00	92	\$ 1,840.00
	4.7	24	Boulder Headwall	80.00	TON	216	\$ 17,280.00	164	\$ 13,120.00
2B			Water Control Structures						
	Structures Addendum	25	Cast-in-Place Concrete Gate Structure	2.0	EA	32300	\$ 64,600.00	10471	\$ 20,942.00
	4.9	26	6" PVC Pipe (Orifice)	20.0	LF	60	\$ 1,200.00	15	\$ 300.00
	4.9	27	4" PVC Pipe (Orifice)	20.0	LF	44.5	\$ 890.00	12	\$ 240.00
	4.9	28	Pressure Transducer Operated Gate 24x48"	2.0	EA	17000	\$ 34,000.00	13225	\$ 26,450.00
	4.9	29	Pressure Transducer with slitted PVC housing	3.0	EA	2910	\$ 8,730.00	1294	\$ 3,882.00
	4.9	30	Control Box with Traditional Power Supply and Trickle Charge Setup	2.0	EA	12600	\$ 25,200.00	9775	\$ 19,550.00
	4.9	31	Camera and cable/connectivity	1.0	EA	1480	\$ 1,480.00	1150	\$ 1,150.00
	4.9	32	8' Camera Mounting Pole	1.0	EA	1480	\$ 1,480.00	1289	\$ 1,289.00
	4.9	33	System Programming, Setup and Connection (Brevard Church)	1.0	LS	14800	\$ 14,800.00	5750	\$ 5,750.00
	4.9	33	Connectivity Package	1.0	LS	13300	\$ 13,300.00	10350	\$ 10,350.00
	4.9	34	Underground Electric Feed and Conduit to Cabinets	300.0	LF	74	\$ 22,200.00	68	\$ 20,400.00
	4.9	35	Cables, Conduit and Installation	100.0	LF	37	\$ 3,700.00	69	\$ 6,900.00
3			Recreational Elements						
	Structures Addendum	36	Timber Rail	80.00	LF	185	\$ 14,800.00	52	\$ 4,160.00
	Structures Addendum	37	Concrete Swale Bridge (6' Trail Width)	3.00	EA	44400	\$ 133,200.00	19095	\$ 57,285.00
	Structures Addendum	38	Concrete Swale Bridge (10' Trail Width)	1.00	EA	59200	\$ 59,200.00	31943	\$ 31,943.00
	Structures Addendum	39	Precast Concrete Block Foundation Wall	276.00	SF	296	\$ 81,696.00	98	\$ 27,048.00
	4.6	40	Trail ABC Rock Base	10.00	TON	130	\$ 1,300.00	37	\$ 370.00
	4.6	41	Trail 1.5" Washed Stone	42.00	TON	158	\$ 6,636.00	48	\$ 2,016.00
	4.6	42	Trail Geotextile Fabric	2844.00	SY	4.8	\$ 13,651.20	2.2	\$ 6,256.80
	4.6	43	Trail Stabilization Stone	30.00	TON	169	\$ 5,070.00	37	\$ 1,110.00
	4.6	44	Trail 57 Stone	283.00	TON	146	\$ 41,318.00	48	\$ 13,584.00
	4.6	45	Trail 3/8" Minus Crushed Stone	148.00	TON	127	\$ 18,796.00	35	\$ 5,180.00
	4.6	46	Trail Typology D – Rock Armor Tennessee Field Stone	25.00	TON	380	\$ 9,500.00	221	\$ 5,525.00
Brevard Church Page 3 Subtotal							\$ 1,720,698.70	Brevard Church Page 3 Subtotal	

EQR							SHAMROCK ENVIRONMENTAL		
Lower Mud Floodplain Restoration - Brevard Church Site - Revised Bid Schedule (Addendum #4)							Addendum #4 Updates		Addendum #4 Updates
Bid Section	Technical Specifications Section	Item	Bid Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal
4			Structures						
	5.1	47	Log Sill - Small	4.00	EA	2830.0	\$ 11,320.00	596	\$ 2,384.00
	5.1	48	Log Sill - Large	2.00	EA	11300.0	\$ 22,600.00	2275	\$ 4,550.00
	5.3	49	Boulder Step Crossing	20.00	TON	216.0	\$ 4,320.00	160	\$ 3,200.00
	5.2	50	Native Material / Constructed Riffle - Small	281.00	LF	41.0	\$ 11,521.00	9	\$ 2,529.00
	5.2	51	Native Material / Constructed Riffle - Large	343.00	LF	183.0	\$ 62,769.00	84	\$ 28,812.00
	5.2	52	Woody Riffle - Small	295.00	LF	100.0	\$ 29,500.00	11	\$ 3,245.00
	5.2	53	Woody Riffle - Large	320.00	LF	230.0	\$ 73,600.00	42	\$ 13,440.00
	5.2	54	Chunky Riffle - Small	142.00	LF	33.0	\$ 4,686.00	11	\$ 1,562.00
	5.4	55	Log Vane - Large	2.00	EA	5180.0	\$ 10,360.00	2826	\$ 5,652.00
	5.1	56	Embedded Streambed Wood - Large	4.00	EA	1550.0	\$ 6,200.00	1847	\$ 7,388.00
	5.5	57	Brush Toe with 1 Geolift - Small	956.00	LF	138.0	\$ 131,928.00	63.3	\$ 60,514.80
	5.5	58	Brush Toe with 2 Geolifts - Large	990.00	LF	216.0	\$ 213,840.00	104.5	\$ 103,455.00
	5.7	59	Additional Geolifts per Lift in Excess of Standard	1200.00	LF	145.0	\$ 174,000.00	27.5	\$ 33,000.00
	5.6	60	Rock Toe Protection	100.00	TON	157.0	\$ 15,700.00	63	\$ 6,300.00
5			Materials						
	6.1	61	Supplemental Riffle Stone - Class B Stone	91.00	TON	157.0	\$ 14,287.00	36	\$ 3,276.00
	6.1	62	Supplemental Riffle Stone - Class A Stone	150.00	TON	171.0	\$ 25,650.00	46	\$ 6,900.00
	6.1	63	Supplemental Riffle Stone - Ballast/Surge Stone	108.00	TON	151.0	\$ 16,308.00	33	\$ 3,564.00
	6.1	64	Supplemental Riffle Stone - ABC	111.00	TON	141.0	\$ 15,651.00	26	\$ 2,886.00
	6.1	65	Supplemental Riffle Stone - 57 Stone	10.00	TON	156.0	\$ 1,560.00	36	\$ 360.00
	6.1	66	Misc. Boulders	10.00	TON	198.0	\$ 1,980.00	163	\$ 1,630.00
	6.1	67	Misc. Class 1 Stone	24.00	TON	172.0	\$ 4,128.00	75	\$ 1,800.00
	6.1	68	Misc. Class B Stone	24.00	TON	156.0	\$ 3,744.00	69	\$ 1,656.00
	6.1	69	Misc. Class A Stone	24.00	TON	171.0	\$ 4,104.00	79	\$ 1,896.00
	6.1	70	Misc. Ballast Stone	24.00	TON	151.0	\$ 3,624.00	66	\$ 1,584.00
	6.1	71	Misc. ABC	24.00	TON	141.0	\$ 3,384.00	52	\$ 1,248.00
	6.1	72	Misc. 57 Stone	24.00	TON	156.0	\$ 3,744.00	69	\$ 1,656.00
	6.2	73	Misc. Type 2 Filter Fabric	10.00	SY	4.0	\$ 40.00	3	\$ 30.00
6			Planting						
	7.1	74	Temporary Seeding & Mulching	11.00	AC	3760.0	\$ 41,360.00	1915	\$ 21,065.00
	7.2	75	Permanent Seeding – Riparian Wetland Seed Mix	4.70	AC	4850.0	\$ 22,795.00	3795	\$ 17,836.50
	7.2	76	Permanent Seeding – Emergent Wetland Seed Mix	4.20	AC	4880.0	\$ 20,496.00	3795	\$ 15,939.00
	7.2	77	Permanent Seeding – Riparian Buffer Seed Mix	4.60	AC	6270.0	\$ 28,842.00	3795	\$ 17,457.00
	7.2	78	Permanent Seeding – Fescue Seed Blend	0.90	AC	3530.0	\$ 3,177.00	3795	\$ 3,415.50
	7.3	79	Transplants	40.00	EA	469.0	\$ 18,760.00	58	\$ 2,320.00
	7.3	80	Sod Mats	200.00	SY	10.0	\$ 2,000.00	26	\$ 5,200.00
	8.2	81	Livestakes	2364.00	EA	4.5	\$ 10,638.00	4.5	\$ 10,638.00
	5.7	82	Live Brush	5260.00	EA	4.8	\$ 25,248.00	2.5	\$ 13,150.00
	8.1	83	Herbaceous Plugs	5260.00	EA	8.2	\$ 43,132.00	5.7	\$ 29,982.00
	8.3	84	Bare Root	2359.00	EA	6.1	\$ 14,389.90	4.6	\$ 10,851.40
	8.3	85	Container Plants - 1 gal	1275.00	EA	42.0	\$ 53,550.00	28.6	\$ 36,465.00
	8.3	86	Container Plants - 3 gal	546.00	EA	79.0	\$ 43,134.00	52.6	\$ 28,719.60
	8.3	87	Invasive Species Treatment	120.00	HR	407.0	\$ 48,840.00	259	\$ 31,080.00
Brevard Church Page 4 Subtotal							\$ 1,246,909.90	Brevard Church Page 4 Subtotal	
Carryover Brevard Church Page 3 Subtotal							\$ 1,720,698.70	Carryover Brevard Church Page 3 Subtotal	
Sum Page 3 and 4 Subtotals							\$ 2,967,608.60	Sum Page 3 and 4 Subtotals	
Sum Base Bid Brevard Church Site								Sum Base Bid Brevard Church Site	
Carryover Subtotal sum from Wilson Site							\$ 2,730,151.10	Carryover Subtotal sum from Wilson Site	
Sum Base Bid Wilson Site								Sum Base Bid Wilson Site	
Total Bid Amount (Sum of Base Bid Both Sites)							\$ 5,697,759.70	Total Bid Amount (Sum of Base Bid Both Sites)	
Sum Base Bids BOTH SITES								Sum Base Bids BOTH SITES	